RESOLUTION 79-29

WHEREAS, the Fernandina Division of ITT RAYONIER, INC. is celebrating its 40th anniversary, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, on behalf of the citizens of Nassau County, is appreciative of the good citizenship displayed by Rayonier over the past forty (40) years, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, of Nassau County, on behalf of the citizens of Nassau County, is very grateful for the cooperation and generosity of Rayonier over the past forty (40) years, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County is cognizant of the great service of the employees who make up Rayonier to their fellow citizens,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County does hereby congratulate ITT RAYONIER, INC. of Fernandina Beach upon its fortieth (40th) anniversary and expresses its desire for Rayonier to have many more anniversaries in the future.

RESOLVED this 11th day of December, 1979, at Fernandina Beach, Nassau County, Florida.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF

ATTEST:

D. O. Oxley, Ex-officio Clerk

Mene R. Blackwelder

Gene R. Blackwelder

Mazel Jones

Hazel Jones

Douglas Hodges

John F. Armstrong St.

John F. Armstrong, Sr.



NASSAU COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P. O. Box 1010 - Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

19

December

1979



D. O. OXLEY Ex-Officio Clerk ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney

RICHARD L. KING, P.E. County Engineer

JOHN F. CLAXTON Chairman Dist. No. 3 Yulee

JOHN F. ARMSTRONG, SR. Vice Chairman Dist No. 5 Callahan

GENE R. BLACKWELDER Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

HAZEL JONES Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach

DOUGLAS HODGES Dist. No. 4 Hilliard

Mr. Charles Counsil, Manager I.T.T.-Rayonier, Inc. Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

Dear Mr. Counsil:

The Board of County Commissioners has instructed me to forward to you Resolution 79-29 recognizing the occasion of I.T.T.-Rayonier's fortieth anniversary.

The Commissioners wish for you many more anniversaries and continued happy association with Nassau County.

Very truly yours,

D. 0. 0x1ey

Ex-Officio Clerk

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer